
 

 
 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 N622P310963 

N622P310964

180

12

9 3

6

4 4 

 Hochbett 200*90cm

: N622P310961
N622P310962



                            

Français IMPORTANT ! CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE : LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 

·  o ag  doi  ê r  c é par  ad . L  o ag  doi  ê r  vér é par  ad  ava   

U isa o  

·ATTE T O  ! T ir s vis, s p pièc s sach s p as q ors or é  s fa s 

· d z corr  o  piè s ava s ass  

· ' is z ja ais vo r  ar c si '  d  s piè s s  cassé  o a q a  

· cas d  pro è  v i z co ac r o r  s rvic  après-v  

· i s r c o s d  fa rica  doiv  ê r r p é à o  

·E r  oy r av   chi o do x  s  cas ac s p s i por a s, fro r  

soig s  av  épo g  o rasiv  égèr  h id égèr  h i o  

rasiv  

·Évi z s risq d'i d  p aça  pas s à prox é so rc s d'i a o  

o d'o s cha ds 

·  pas sa r s r i  

 

English IMPORTANT ! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE : READ CAREFULLY 

 
·To ss   ad . Ass s h d for s  

·WAR G ! K p a scr ws, a par s d p as c gs o  of r h of chi dr  

·Pro r y id  par s for  ass i  

· v r s  yo r i if y of i s par s ar  ro or issi g 

·Sho d a y pro s aris , p s  co ac  o r A r Sa S r  

·Ma fac r r's i s r c o s sha fo w d a  a  

·Car  C h a so , dr o h. cas  of arg r s ai s, car y r  wi h a s igh p, o - 

a rasiv  spo g  

·Avoid  ris of r  o  p aci g f i r ar so r s of ig i o or ho  i  

·Do o  p o  

 

Deutsch WICHTIG ! ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN 

·M  vo   Erwachs z sa g  w r .D r Z sa a ss vor d  G ra ch 

vo  Erwachs ü rprü  w r  

·WAR U G! B wahr  Si  a  Schra , K  d P as  a rha  r R chw i  vo  

d r  

·K z ch  S vor  Z sa a  T  rich  

·B z Si hr Ar  i a s, w  T  g roch si d o r f  

·So Pro  a r w S sich i  a  s r  K d s  

·Di  w s g s H rs rs si d s s z fo g  

·P g  Mi   w ch  roc  T ch r ig . B i gr r  F  vorsich g i   ch  

f ich  sch r d  Schwa r ich  sch r Schwa  

·V r d  S  di  G fahr  Bra s, i  Si  di  Mö  ich  i  d r h  vo  Zü dq  od r 

i  G g fs  

· ch as B  spri g  

 



 Italiano IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE 

·  s r o ado por  ad d  s r co pro ado por  ad o a d so 

ADVERTE A Ma ga odos os or i s, pi zas s y o sas d ás co f r  a ca c os i os. 

· d q  corr a  odas as pi zas a d  o  

· c ic  s ar íc o si a g s s pi zas s á ro a o fa a 

·Si s rg  a gú pro a, pó gas  co ac  co s ro S rvicio Pos v a 

·Las i s r ccio s  fa rica  s g irs   do o o 

· idado  Li piar co   pa o s av  y s co.  caso  a chas ás gra s, fr c idadosa  co  a 

po a o rasiva ig ra  h d ida. 

·Evi   r sgo d  i dio o co oca do os c rc d  ig ició  o j s ca  

· sa ar so r  a ca a. 

·D  ss r  ass a  d  ad o. L'ass aggio d v  s r  co ro a  da d o pri a ' so 

·ATTE O ! T r  vi  picco ar sacch di p as c ori da a por a i i  

· d car  corr a  ar pri a 'ass aggio 

· izzar  ai 'ar co o s  a c ar so o ro  o a ca  

·  caso di pro i, si pr ga di co a ar  i os ro S rvizio Pos  V i a 

·  is r zio i rod r  d vo o ss r  s pr  s g  

· ra  P ir  co   pa o or ido  asci .  caso di acchi  più s s  s ro ar  acc ra a  co  

a sp g a gg r  id o sp g a gg r  ida  o rasiva 

·Evi ar  i  rischio di i dio o co ca do i o i i vici o a fo di acc sio o a ogg ca di 

·  sa ar  s o 

Español ¡IMPORTANTE ! CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE 

 



 

 

IMPORTANT-READ CAREFULLY-RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

   

a) WARNING -Children can become trapped between the bed and the wall, the adjoining pieces

of furniture (e.g. cupboards) and the lke. To avoid risk of serious injury the distance between the

safety barrier and the adjoining structure shall not exceed 90 mm or shall be more than 230 mm.

b) WARNING-Do not use the bed if any structural part is broken or missing; Replacement parts

are between requested from the manufacturer or the store.

c) WARNING-Do not climb or wiggle on any non-designated structures.

d) it is imperative to always follow the installation instructions and manufacturer's use.

e) The recommended size of the mattress to be used with the bed is 200cmx90cm,

maximum thickness mattress:13cm.

f) It is necessary to ventilate the room in order to maintain a low level moisture and prevent mold growth 

in the bed and its periphery.

g) Joining devices should always be tightened properly and regularly verified. Tighten if necessary.

i) Meets European standard requirements NC safety EN747-1/-2:2024.

 

INSTRUCTIONS

WICHTIG - SORGFÄLTIG LESEN - FÜR SPÄTERE VERWENDUNG 

ANLEITUNGEN

AUFBEWAHREN

a) WARNUNG - Kinder können zwischen dem Bett und der Wand, den angrenzenden Möbelstücken

(z. B. Schränken) und der Lücke eingeklemmt werden. Um die Gefahr schwerer Verletzungen zu

vermeiden, darf der Abstand zwischen der Sicherheitsbarriere und der angrenzenden Struktur nicht

mehr als 90 mm oder mehr als 230 mm betragen.

b) WARNUNG-Das Bett darf nicht benutzt werden, wenn ein Bauteil gebrochen ist oder fehlt;

Ersatzteile sind beim Hersteller oder im Geschäft anzufordern.

c) WARNUNG - Klettern oder wackeln Sie nicht auf nicht dafür vorgesehenen Strukturen.

d) Befolgen Sie unbedingt die Installationsanweisungen und die Gebrauchsanweisungen des Herstellers.

e) Die empfohlene Größe der Matratze für das Bett beträgt 200x90cm, maximale Dicke der

Matratze: 13cm.

f) Es ist notwendig, den Raum zu lüften, um die Feuchtigkeit niedrig zu halten und Schimmelbildung

im Bett und seiner Umgebung zu verhindern.

g) Die Verbindungselemente sollten immer richtig angezogen sein und regelmäßig überprüft werden.

Ziehen Sie sie gegebenenfalls nach.

i) Meets European standard requirements NC safety EN747-1/-2:2024.





�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

*2

1

2

3

4

6

5

5

7

8

9 10

11

12
12

13

14

15

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

36

37

38

38
4041

35

63

64

65

66

16 *3

17

67

67

68

39

69



42

43

44

47

45

48

49

50

51

53

54

57

56

52

53

55
58

59

60

61

62

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

46

46

1

2 1PC

14

3

15

4 1PC

44

1PC

1PC

1PC

45 1PC

1PC

1PC

5 2PCS

6 1PC

7 1PC

12 2PCS

13 1PC

68 1PC

69 1PC

N622P310961

N622P310962

64 1PC30 1PC

65 1PC

39 1PC

55 1PC

31 1PC



66 1PC

67 2PCS

6x100

N622P310962

A 16PCS

C

6x70B

Ø8x30D

O

P

R

4x25

4x30Q

4x35

6x15E

6x30F

M4

5x40G

S 2PCS

H

I

V

3.5x12J

W

K

Y

L

M

N

X

CL

CR

DL

DR

6x75

T

M1 (M2:3*14)
M2*2

N1 (N2:3*12)
N2*2

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

43 1PC

10PCS

26PCS

70PCS

6PCS

30PCS

9PCS

10PCS

11PCS

6PCS

65PCS

57PCS

57PCS

108PCS

5PCS

4PCS

5PCS

5PCS

4PCS

4PCS

2PCS

5PCS

1PC

2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

U 2PCS

Z 20PCS

AA 10PCS

BB 1PC



N622P310963

8

9

10 1PC

41 1PC

42 1PC

11 1PC

22 1PC

47 1PC

48 1PC

49 1PC

51 1PC

18 1PC

19 1PC

25 2PCS

26 2PCS

27 2PCS

28 2PCS

29 2PCS

35 1PC

46 2PCS

50 1PC

52 1PC

53 2PCS

56 1PC

58 1PC

59 1PC

60 1PC

61 1PC

63 1PC

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1PC

1PC

57 1PC

24 1PC



N622P310964

16

17 1PC

3PCS

20 1PC

21 1PC

32

33

34

36

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

38 2PCS

40 1PC

54 1PC

62 1PC

37 1PC

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

23 1PC

24 1PC



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

B

C

D

6x70

Ø8x30

10PCS

10PCS

14PCS

1PCS M4

C
B

S

A 6x100

1

1

6

5

B

C*3

B
B

C*3
5

B
B
B

2

D*4

D*4

7

9

B

C
B
B

C
C

C D*4

B

4

3

8

D*2



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

2

12

13

A
A

A
A

A
A

C*4

A
A

D*3

D*3
C*4

A
A

C*4

D*2
A
A

A
A

A

A

C*4

15
14

12

1

2

4

3
D*2

14

15

D

D

D

D

C

D Ø8x30

16PCS

16PCS

14PCS

1PCS M4

A 6x100

B 6x70

C
A

S



6PCS

6PCS

2PCSS M4

E

F 6x30

6x15

F
E S

S

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

E

F

10

11
E

F

E

F

E

F

E

F

E

F
12

13

12

9

7

X 6x75



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

9PCSQ 4x30

4

Q*3

17

16 *3

15

Q*6

R 4x35P 4x25

Die glatte Seite des Rundbeschlags 
zeigt nach außen, richten Sie ihn 
zunächst aus, bevor Sie die 
Schrauben festziehen.



P 4x25

37mm

33mm

37mm

33mm

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10PCS

5

R 1

2

67

6 R
R

R
R

4

3
67

7
R

R
R

R
R

R 4x35 Q 4x30



4PCS

2PCSCL

H

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

6

CRCL

J J JJJJ

12PCS

2PCS

J 3.5x12

CR

H
19

H

H

H

J

CR

J
J

J

CR

J
J

21

J

CL

J
J

J

CL

J
J

20



8PCS

4PCSI

D

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

7

8PCSGØ8x30 5x40

1PC

18

20 D
D

D
D

G
G

G
G

21

22

22

20

21
G*2

G*2

23

19

D
D

D

D

I
I

I
I

20

21

22

21
H

I

3

S M4



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

8
21

H

I

3

10PCSI

10PCSH

1PC

8PCSD Ø8x30 10PCSG 5x40

2PCSK

H

H

H
H

H25

24

28 I

25

26

27
28

G
D

G

D
G

G

G

29

D

DI

I

I

I

26

27

24
K

K

*2
S M4



*2
DR

J J J

J J J

DL

J

27

DR

J

DR

27

9

2PCSDR3.5x12 2PCSDL12PCSJ

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

34

40

33

38

38

J*2

O

J*2

O

J*2

O

J*2

O

J*2

O

J*2

O

U

J*2

U

J*2

K
K

K
K

K
K

10

16PCS 3PCSK3.5x12J

6PCS 2PCSUO



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

11

3032

33
34

D

G

D

GD

G

D

G

D

G

D

G

35

G*2

G*2
35

32

33

37

36H

H

H

H
H

H

31

6PCSD

10PCSG

Ø8x30

5x40

6PCSH



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

12
21

H

I

3

4PCSL6PCS6PCSD Ø8x30 I

32

33

35
34

31

D

I

D

I

D

D

I
I

ID

D
I

32 33

L

L

L*2 41



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

13

24PCS3.5x12J

32

34

40

38

J*2

J*2

J

J

J

J

38

J

J

J
J

32

34

40

38

J*2

J*2

38



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

14

3PCSM 3PCSN

40

38

N1

N2*2

N1

N1

31

N2*2

N1

M2*2

M1
M1

M2

M2

N2*2

N2*2

38

M1 (M2:3*14)
M2*2

N1 (N2:3*12)
N2*2



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

15

U

U

39U

39



42

H H

H H
H H

H H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

43

49

N1
N2*2

*2

48

M2*2

M1

55

M2*2

M1

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

16

M1 (M2:3*14)
M2*2

N1 (N2:3*12)
N2*2 2PCSN2PCS16PCS MH



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

17
21

H

I

3

2PCST8PCS8PCS IG 5x40

42T

48

T

47

49

48

45

44

47

I*2

I*2
I*2

I*2

46

46

50

43

G*2

G*2

G*2

G*2



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

18
21

H

I

3

52

51 43 D D

DD

I*2

I*2

I*2

55

54

57

53

53

I

I

8PCS4PCS ID Ø8x30



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

19

4PCSV8PCSI

10PCS4PCSD Ø8x30 G 5x40 8PCSH

J 3.5x12 16PCS

61

58

H*
2

H*
2

H*
2

H*
2

I*
2

I*
2

I*
2

I*
2

60

V

J*4

V

J*4

V

J*4

V

J*4
18
0°

DD

DD
G*2

G*2

G
G
G

G
G
G

59



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

20
21

H

I

3

10PCS6PCS ID Ø8x30 10PCSH

64

65

66

H*5I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I H*5

D

D

D

D

D



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

G*19

X*2

E
E

X*3

H

H

H

63

4
E*3

I

I

I

21

H

I

3

3

H

H

H

S

S

EX

21

3PCSI3PCSH

S M4

E 6x15 5PCS

X 6x75 5PCS 19PCS 2PCSG 5x40

I

I

I

63



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

22

20PCS Z 20PCS3.5x12J

Z Z

(2)(1)

Z
J

Z
J

Z

J

Z

J

Z
J

Z
J

Z
J Z

J

Z
J

Z
J

Z
J

Z
J

Z
J

Z
J

Z

J

Z

J
Z
J

Z
J

Z

J

Z

J



23

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

24 69

68

P*30

P 4x25 30PCS R 4x35Q 4x30

Please first adjust the gap between all the 
slats to 72mm, and then install the screws.

Bitte gehen sie zuerst auf 72mm aus und 
setzen sie die bolzen auf eine staffel

未央
Ink

未央
Ink

未央
Ink

未央
Ink



25

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Y 1PC

Y

Y



26

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

2PCST

62

T

T
56

T T
T

T



27

MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1PCAA 10PCS BB

AA

BB

BB



MONTAGEANLEITUING/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

8PCS3.5x12J 2PCSW

J*4

W

J*4

W

J*4

W(durchsage) achtung.
Wenn nötig, kann die hardware 
geladen werden


